
Pinhaw Moor

9 March 2025

Pos No Name Club Cat Time
1 32 Adam Wale Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M40 30:41
2 76 Matthew Cardus Settle Harriers M 31:35
3 74 Shaun Livesey U/A M50 32:16
4 56 Gareth Williams U/A M45 32:53
5 99 Frazer Durris Trawden AC M45 32:56
6 137 Nathan Smedley Barlick Fell Runners M 33:02
7 75 David Mirfield Barlick Fell Runners M40 33:07
8 182 Nicholas Cummings Bolton Harriers M 33:14
9 22 Martin Connolly Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 33:33

10 138 Matt Smedley Barlick Fell Runners M 33:45
11 49 Ben Cook Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 33:50
12 67 Charlie Parkinson U/A M 33:57
13 172 Christian Holmes Wharfedale Harriers M50 34:13
14 44 Jack Villiers Barlick Fell Runners M 34:17
15 27 Glen Goodwin Accrington Road Runners M60 34:23
16 39 Jonny Hall Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 34:25
17 104 David Peel Holcombe Harriers M45 34:42
18 7 Andy Berry Barlick Fell Runners M45 35:00
19 161 Molly Browne Wharfedale Harriers F 35:17
20 147 Connor Llyod U/A M 35:21
21 50 Carl Nevison Barlick Fell Runners M55 35:25
22 160 George Dibble Wharfedale Harriers M 35:31
23 100 Sean Constantine Holcombe Harriers M55 35:36
24 144 Kirk Butler Trawden AC M40 35:43
25 3 Scott Cunnliffe Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M50 36:18
26 181 Callum Brooks Bolton Harriers M 36:22
27 140 Dave Motley Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M40 36:45
28 199 Lucas Wrench Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 36:54
29 53 Stephen Ford Rossendale Harriers M 37:06
30 36 Chris Funnell Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M55 37:15
31 108 April Thorpe Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F 37:22
32 143 Kevin Feulon-Clough Trawden AC M45 37:27
33 94 Paul Turnock Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M50 37:33
34 40 Josh Woodstock Accrington Road Runners M45 37:42
35 124 Bailey Pearson U/A M 37:49
36 119 John Horrocks Rossendale Harriers M 37:52
37 180 Elliot Newsam Bolton Harriers M 37:57
38 183 Harry Ingle Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 38:03
39 112 Matt Ridge Worsthorne With Hurstwood Runners M50 38:05
40 173 Ashton Payne U/A M45 38:08
41 92 Tobias Mackie Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M40 38:11
42 139 Daniel Bannister U/A M 38:17
43 18 Adrian Blackledge Trawden AC M50 38:20
44 2 Scott Mitchell M50 38:27
45 61 Martin Smyth Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M50 38:39
46 165 Matthew Clawson Rossendale Harriers M40 38:48
47 122 Matthew Brown U/A M 39:05
48 115 Michael Roden Ribblevalley Runners M40 39:10
49 4 Laura Craig Barlick Fell Runners F 39:13
50 101 David Tomlinson Accrington Road Runners M60 39:30
51 177 Graham Hansen Ribblevalley Runners M40 39:37



52 116 Helen Roden Ribblevalley Runners F40 40:09
53 93 Jordan Livesey Accrington Road Runners M 40:12
54 191 Mark Collinson U/A M45 40:17
55 141 Shane Muller Barlick Fell Runners M50 40:20
56 45 Victoria Mousley U/A F40 40:27
57 188 Jeremy Colway U/A M40 40:31
58 117 Nick Trutwein Barlick Fell Runners M 40:40
59 17 Isabel Hartley Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F 40:49
60 21 Jack Gotts U/A M 40:55
61 105 Daniel Duperouzel U/A M 41:19
62 65 Craig Stansfield Rossendale Harriers M55 41:23
63 152 Chris Burfitt Pendle Trail Running Club M50 41:29
64 34 Nigel Goldswain Rossendale Harriers M60 41:32
65 26 Paul Boardman Winter Hill Runners M60 41:38
66 42 Alex Frost Rossendale Harriers M55 41:43
67 154 James Austin Barlick Fell Runners M40 41:43
68 6 Josh Dillon Accrington Road Runners M 41:45
69 55 Shaun Turner Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 41:47
70 91 Mark Stevenson Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M40 42:02
71 64 Donna Cartwright Radcliffe AC F45 42:08
72 197 James Gaffrey Mearley Runners M 42:15
73 158 Amicia Lee Bingley Harriers F 42:22
74 113 Victoria Ridge Worsthorne With Hurstwood Runners F40 42:31
75 16 Greg Webster Holcombe Harriers M50 42:42
76 23 David Montague Ribblevalley Runners M60 43:05
77 134 Faizal Momoniat Blackburn Road Runners M40 43:14
78 47 Steven White Holcombe Harriers M45 43:19
79 128 Hannah Thornberry Ribblevalley Runners F45 43:27
80 77 David Naughton Cheshire Hill Racers M65 43:43
81 41 Stephen West Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M50 43:46
82 78 Hayley Whitehead Barlick Fell Runners F 43:52
83 164 Emma Law Barlick Fell Runners F40 44:06
84 148 Billy Whittaker U/A M 44:21
85 118 Ian Hydes Ribblevalley Runners M40 44:30
86 168 Gemma Kenniford Trawden AC F18 44:32
87 174 Jacqueline Collins Barlick Fell Runners F45 44:35
88 85 Andy Leah U/A M50 44:40
89 151 Claire Raho Holcombe Harriers F45 44:46
90 48 Phil Howarth U/A M40 44:51
91 149 Joseph Hull U/A M 44:58
92 194 Stephen Elliott U/A M45 45:05
93 204 Lisa Gee Barlick Fell Runners F40 45:31
94 193 Martin Gilmore U/A M55 45:33
95 121 Tom Turner U/A M 45:49
96 14 Lynn Whittaker Wharfedale Harriers F60 45:54
97 90 James Crozier U/A M 45:56
98 43 Tanya King Rossendale Harriers F45 46:02
99 203 Simon Cox Casked Runners M60 46:19
100 126 Christopher Bentley U/A M50 46:22
101 8 David Howard Trawden AC M65 46:27
102 30 Keith Thomas Burnden Road Runners M65 46:28
103 46 Tom Bullock Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 46:34
104 103 Simon Moriarty Holcombe Harriers M50 46:38
105 79 Michael Brooks Accrington Road Runners M55 46:48
106 123 Declan Tew U/A M 47:07
107 125 Mark Brennan U/A M50 47:31



108 169 Andrew Kenniford Trawden AC M50 47:33
109 185 Nic McNamara Barlick Fell Runners F45 47:35
110 70 Andrew Robinson Accrington Road Runners M50 47:43
111 15 Andy Holden Achille Ratti CC M60 47:52
112 190 Neil Garnett Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M60 48:04
113 60 David Barnes Trawden AC M60 48:09
114 133 Carole Fryer Queensbury RC F60 48:13
115 127 Emma Pease Barlick Fell Runners F45 48:15
116 11 Steven Roberts Trawden AC M45 48:18
117 196 Andrew Garside U/A M55 48:27
118 82 Chris Donald Ribblevalley Runners M55 48:30
119 130 Phil Clayton Black Combe M55 48:33
120 31 Kirstie Millar Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F 48:38
121 35 Karen Goldswain Rossendale Harriers F60 48:48
122 162 Angela Dowbiggin Skipton AC F55 48:58
123 9 Debra Leah Trawden AC F55 49:07
124 63 Shane Cliffe Red Rose Runners M60 49:20
125 59 Andrew Hollas Accrington Road Runners M55 49:35
126 150 Nathan Hartley U/A M 50:00
127 66 Lisa Stansfield Rossendale Harriers F45 50:05
128 136 Osman Sidik Blackburn Road Runners M60 50:12
129 142 Nicola Muller Barlick Fell Runners F50 50:14
130 189 Annie McCaigue Pendle Trail Running Club F60 50:17
131 54 Steven Melling Rossendale Harriers M65 50:21
132 178 Michael Pendlebury Ribblevalley Runners M65 50:26
133 98 Francis Judge U/A M70 50:36
134 5 Sean Cole Trawden AC M45 50:40
135 51 Liam Moden Accrington Road Runners M55 50:43
136 163 John McDonald Trawden AC M60 50:48
137 176 Stephanie Boothman Ribblevalley Runners F40 51:22
138 202 Allan Miller U/A M65 51:35
139 145 David Shorrock Trawden AC M50 51:52
140 110 Nicola Spencer Ribblevalley Runners F 52:04
141 71 Ian Harrison U/A M55 52:13
142 120 Amanda Burnett U/A F50 52:17
143 195 M Spence Ribblevalley Runners F50 52:31
144 95 Chris Collins Trawden AC M50 52:45
145 102 Pamela Moriarty Holcombe Harriers F50 52:58
146 58 Vanessa Oldham Accrington Road Runners F50 53:12
147 153 Janet Barnes Pendle Trail Running Club F60 53:19
148 132 John Carman Trawden AC M70 53:25
149 171 Katie Gilligan Ribblevalley Runners F 53:43
150 192 Rachel Gilmore Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F55 54:03
151 179 Marcus Thurnhill Ribblevalley Runners M45 54:18
152 81 Andrew Burrill Ribblevalley Runners M60 54:20
153 88 Elaine Corcoran Trawden AC F45 54:37
154 129 Laura Gaskill Accrington Road Runners F 54:56
155 57 Jonathan Oldham Accrington Road Runners M55 54:58
156 10 David Cummings Trawden AC M60 55:05
157 186 Ray Cole Rossendale Harriers F 55:08
158 187 Max Cole Rossendale Harriers M55 55:09
159 80 Sarah Ashworth Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F 55:17
160 170 Catherine Riley Trawden AC F50 55:26
161 89 Stuart Hayton Trawden AC M55 55:29
162 157 Wayne Ellison Trawden AC M50 55:37
163 69 Rachael Strutz Accrington Road Runners F45 56:15



164 68 Sarah Strutz Accrington Road Runners F45 56:16
165 97 Carol Clegg Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F40 56:21
166 156 Ross Whittaker U/A M45 56:32
167 201 Lydia Hirst Barlick Fell Runners F 56:36
168 37 Paul Roberts Trawden AC M50 56:48
169 175 Alan Wilkinson Trawden AC M75 56:51
170 28 Peter Hoyle Accrington Road Runners M65 56:55
171 114 Claire Partridge Trawden AC F60 57:18
172 166 Rachel Rodgers Ribblevalley Runners F 57:30
173 12 Stewart Simpson Ribble Running M 57:51
174 83 Louise Harrop Ribblevalley Runners F55 57:53
175 86 Hayley White Trawden AC F55 57:55
176 87 Colin White Trawden AC M50 58:30
177 52 Mark Ferguson U/A M 58:50
178 72 Helen Harrison Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F55 59:02
179 167 Joely Donald Ribblevalley Runners F 59:17
180 96 Jean Knightley Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F65 59:48
181 184 Hannah Ingle U/A F 1:00:04
182 1 Barry Mitchell Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M75 1:00:09
183 198 Mark Walsh Trawden AC M60 1:00:17
184 29 Janet Hoyle Accrington Road Runners F65 1:00:50
185 111 Karen Seep Ribblevalley Runners F40 1:00:53
186 159 Sarah Escott U/A F55 1:01:00
187 107 Karen Windle Trawden AC F60 1:01:19
188 38 Lynne Hawthornthwaite Trawden AC F45 1:03:18
189 24 Hilary Farren Rossendale Harriers F60 1:05:08
190 200 Josie Jackson Skipton AC F 1:05:12
191 135 Ayib Bahador Blackburn Road Runners M55 1:05:39
192 131 Julie Carman Trawden AC F65 1:06:04
193 19 Sheralyn Warburton Accrington Road Runners F50 1:06:23
194 25 Karen Figiel Accrington Road Runners F60 1:06:37
195 155 Neil Hargreaves U/A M75 1:07:00
196 62 Heather Whalley Red Rose Runners F 1:10:55
197 33 John Edwards Burnley AC M70 1:10:58
198 109 Sharon Wilson Ribblevalley Runners F45 1:10:59
199 146 Christine Leathley Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F75 1:13:33
200 73 Karin Goss Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F75 1:14:43
201 20 Adrian Melton Accrington Road Runners M80 1:14:47
202 106 Antonio Cardinale Otley AC M70 1:19:07

- 13 Simon Lewis Trawden AC M DNF
- 84 Louise Emery Ribblevalley Runners F40 DNF

Men’s Race

1 32 Adam Wale Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M40 30:41
2 76 Matthew Cardus Settle Harriers M 31:35
3 74 Shaun Livesey U/A M50 32:16
4 56 Gareth Williams U/A M45 32:53
5 99 Frazer Durris Trawden AC M45 32:56
6 137 Nathan Smedley Barlick Fell Runners M 33:02
7 75 David Mirfield Barlick Fell Runners M40 33:07
8 182 Nicholas Cummings Bolton Harriers M 33:14
9 22 Martin Connolly Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 33:33

10 138 Matt Smedley Barlick Fell Runners M 33:45
11 49 Ben Cook Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 33:50
12 67 Charlie Parkinson U/A M 33:57



13 172 Christian Holmes Wharfedale Harriers M50 34:13
14 44 Jack Villiers Barlick Fell Runners M 34:17
15 27 Glen Goodwin Accrington Road Runners M60 34:23
16 39 Jonny Hall Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 34:25
17 104 David Peel Holcombe Harriers M45 34:42
18 7 Andy Berry Barlick Fell Runners M45 35:00
20 147 Connor Llyod U/A M 35:21
21 50 Carl Nevison Barlick Fell Runners M55 35:25
22 160 George Dibble Wharfedale Harriers M 35:31
23 100 Sean Constantine Holcombe Harriers M55 35:36
24 144 Kirk Butler Trawden AC M40 35:43
25 3 Scott Cunnliffe Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M50 36:18
26 181 Callum Brooks Bolton Harriers M 36:22
27 140 Dave Motley Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M40 36:45
28 199 Lucas Wrench Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 36:54
29 53 Stephen Ford Rossendale Harriers M 37:06
30 36 Chris Funnell Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M55 37:15
32 143 Kevin Feulon-Clough Trawden AC M45 37:27
33 94 Paul Turnock Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M50 37:33
34 40 Josh Woodstock Accrington Road Runners M45 37:42
35 124 Bailey Pearson U/A M 37:49
36 119 John Horrocks Rossendale Harriers M 37:52
37 180 Elliot Newsam Bolton Harriers M 37:57
38 183 Harry Ingle Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 38:03
39 112 Matt Ridge Worsthorne With Hurstwood Runners M50 38:05
40 173 Ashton Payne U/A M45 38:08
41 92 Tobias Mackie Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M40 38:11
42 139 Daniel Bannister U/A M 38:17
43 18 Adrian Blackledge Trawden AC M50 38:20
44 2 Scott Mitchell M50 38:27
45 61 Martin Smyth Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M50 38:39
46 165 Matthew Clawson Rossendale Harriers M40 38:48
47 122 Matthew Brown U/A M 39:05
48 115 Michael Roden Ribblevalley Runners M40 39:10
50 101 David Tomlinson Accrington Road Runners M60 39:30
51 177 Graham Hansen Ribblevalley Runners M40 39:37
53 93 Jordan Livesey Accrington Road Runners M 40:12
54 191 Mark Collinson U/A M45 40:17
55 141 Shane Muller Barlick Fell Runners M50 40:20
57 188 Jeremy Colway U/A M40 40:31
58 117 Nick Trutwein Barlick Fell Runners M 40:40
60 21 Jack Gotts U/A M 40:55
61 105 Daniel Duperouzel U/A M 41:19
62 65 Craig Stansfield Rossendale Harriers M55 41:23
63 152 Chris Burfitt Pendle Trail Running Club M50 41:29
64 34 Nigel Goldswain Rossendale Harriers M60 41:32
65 26 Paul Boardman Winter Hill Runners M60 41:38
66 42 Alex Frost Rossendale Harriers M55 41:43
67 154 James Austin Barlick Fell Runners M40 41:43
68 6 Josh Dillon Accrington Road Runners M 41:45
69 55 Shaun Turner Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 41:47
70 91 Mark Stevenson Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M40 42:02
72 197 James Gaffrey Mearley Runners M 42:15
75 16 Greg Webster Holcombe Harriers M50 42:42
76 23 David Montague Ribblevalley Runners M60 43:05
77 134 Faizal Momoniat Blackburn Road Runners M40 43:14



78 47 Steven White Holcombe Harriers M45 43:19
80 77 David Naughton Cheshire Hill Racers M65 43:43
81 41 Stephen West Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M50 43:46
84 148 Billy Whittaker U/A M 44:21
85 118 Ian Hydes Ribblevalley Runners M40 44:30
88 85 Andy Leah U/A M50 44:40
90 48 Phil Howarth U/A M40 44:51
91 149 Joseph Hull U/A M 44:58
92 194 Stephen Elliott U/A M45 45:05
94 193 Martin Gilmore U/A M55 45:33
95 121 Tom Turner U/A M 45:49
97 90 James Crozier U/A M 45:56
99 203 Simon Cox Casked Runners M60 46:19
100 126 Christopher Bentley U/A M50 46:22
101 8 David Howard Trawden AC M65 46:27
102 30 Keith Thomas Burnden Road Runners M65 46:28
103 46 Tom Bullock Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M 46:34
104 103 Simon Moriarty Holcombe Harriers M50 46:38
105 79 Michael Brooks Accrington Road Runners M55 46:48
106 123 Declan Tew U/A M 47:07
107 125 Mark Brennan U/A M50 47:31
108 169 Andrew Kenniford Trawden AC M50 47:33
110 70 Andrew Robinson Accrington Road Runners M50 47:43
111 15 Andy Holden Achille Ratti CC M60 47:52
112 190 Neil Garnett Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M60 48:04
113 60 David Barnes Trawden AC M60 48:09
116 11 Steven Roberts Trawden AC M45 48:18
117 196 Andrew Garside U/A M55 48:27
118 82 Chris Donald Ribblevalley Runners M55 48:30
119 130 Phil Clayton Black Combe M55 48:33
124 63 Shane Cliffe Red Rose Runners M60 49:20
125 59 Andrew Hollas Accrington Road Runners M55 49:35
126 150 Nathan Hartley U/A M 50:00
128 136 Osman Sidik Blackburn Road Runners M60 50:12
131 54 Steven Melling Rossendale Harriers M65 50:21
132 178 Michael Pendlebury Ribblevalley Runners M65 50:26
133 98 Francis Judge U/A M70 50:36
134 5 Sean Cole Trawden AC M45 50:40
135 51 Liam Moden Accrington Road Runners M55 50:43
136 163 John McDonald Trawden AC M60 50:48
138 202 Allan Miller U/A M65 51:35
139 145 David Shorrock Trawden AC M50 51:52
141 71 Ian Harrison U/A M55 52:13
144 95 Chris Collins Trawden AC M50 52:45
148 132 John Carman Trawden AC M70 53:25
151 179 Marcus Thurnhill Ribblevalley Runners M45 54:18
152 81 Andrew Burrill Ribblevalley Runners M60 54:20
155 57 Jonathan Oldham Accrington Road Runners M55 54:58
156 10 David Cummings Trawden AC M60 55:05
158 187 Max Cole Rossendale Harriers M55 55:09
161 89 Stuart Hayton Trawden AC M55 55:29
162 157 Wayne Ellison Trawden AC M50 55:37
166 156 Ross Whittaker U/A M45 56:32
168 37 Paul Roberts Trawden AC M50 56:48
169 175 Alan Wilkinson Trawden AC M75 56:51
170 28 Peter Hoyle Accrington Road Runners M65 56:55



173 12 Stewart Simpson Ribble Running M 57:51
176 87 Colin White Trawden AC M50 58:30
177 52 Mark Ferguson U/A M 58:50
182 1 Barry Mitchell Clayton-le- Moors Harriers M75 1:00:09
183 198 Mark Walsh Trawden AC M60 1:00:17
191 135 Ayib Bahador Blackburn Road Runners M55 1:05:39
195 155 Neil Hargreaves U/A M75 1:07:00
197 33 John Edwards Burnley AC M70 1:10:58
201 20 Adrian Melton Accrington Road Runners M80 1:14:47
202 106 Antonio Cardinale Otley AC M70 1:19:07

- 13 Simon Lewis Trawden AC M DNF

Women’s Race

19 161 Molly Browne Wharfedale Harriers F 35:17
31 108 April Thorpe Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F 37:22
49 4 Laura Craig Barlick Fell Runners F 39:13
52 116 Helen Roden Ribblevalley Runners F40 40:09
56 45 Victoria Mousley U/A F40 40:27
59 17 Isabel Hartley Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F 40:49
71 64 Donna Cartwright Radcliffe AC F45 42:08
73 158 Amicia Lee Bingley Harriers F 42:22
74 113 Victoria Ridge Worsthorne With Hurstwood Runners F40 42:31
79 128 Hannah Thornberry Ribblevalley Runners F45 43:27
82 78 Hayley Whitehead Barlick Fell Runners F 43:52
83 164 Emma Law Barlick Fell Runners F40 44:06
86 168 Gemma Kenniford Trawden AC F18 44:32
87 174 Jacqueline Collins Barlick Fell Runners F45 44:35
89 151 Claire Raho Holcombe Harriers F45 44:46
93 204 Lisa Gee Barlick Fell Runners F40 45:31
96 14 Lynn Whittaker Wharfedale Harriers F60 45:54
98 43 Tanya King Rossendale Harriers F45 46:02
109 185 Nic McNamara Barlick Fell Runners F45 47:35
114 133 Carole Fryer Queensbury RC F60 48:13
115 127 Emma Pease Barlick Fell Runners F45 48:15
120 31 Kirstie Millar Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F 48:38
121 35 Karen Goldswain Rossendale Harriers F60 48:48
122 162 Angela Dowbiggin Skipton AC F55 48:58
123 9 Debra Leah Trawden AC F55 49:07
127 66 Lisa Stansfield Rossendale Harriers F45 50:05
129 142 Nicola Muller Barlick Fell Runners F50 50:14
130 189 Annie McCaigue Pendle Trail Running Club F60 50:17
137 176 Stephanie Boothman Ribblevalley Runners F40 51:22
140 110 Nicola Spencer Ribblevalley Runners F 52:04
142 120 Amanda Burnett U/A F50 52:17
143 195 M Spence Ribblevalley Runners F50 52:31
145 102 Pamela Moriarty Holcombe Harriers F50 52:58
146 58 Vanessa Oldham Accrington Road Runners F50 53:12
147 153 Janet Barnes Pendle Trail Running Club F60 53:19
149 171 Katie Gilligan Ribblevalley Runners F 53:43
150 192 Rachel Gilmore Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F55 54:03
153 88 Elaine Corcoran Trawden AC F45 54:37
154 129 Laura Gaskill Accrington Road Runners F 54:56
157 186 Ray Cole Rossendale Harriers F 55:08
159 80 Sarah Ashworth Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F 55:17
160 170 Catherine Riley Trawden AC F50 55:26



163 69 Rachael Strutz Accrington Road Runners F45 56:15
164 68 Sarah Strutz Accrington Road Runners F45 56:16
165 97 Carol Clegg Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F40 56:21
167 201 Lydia Hirst Barlick Fell Runners F 56:36
171 114 Claire Partridge Trawden AC F60 57:18
172 166 Rachel Rodgers Ribblevalley Runners F 57:30
174 83 Louise Harrop Ribblevalley Runners F55 57:53
175 86 Hayley White Trawden AC F55 57:55
178 72 Helen Harrison Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F55 59:02
179 167 Joely Donald Ribblevalley Runners F 59:17
180 96 Jean Knightley Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F65 59:48
181 184 Hannah Ingle U/A F 1:00:04
184 29 Janet Hoyle Accrington Road Runners F65 1:00:50
185 111 Karen Seep Ribblevalley Runners F40 1:00:53
186 159 Sarah Escott U/A F55 1:01:00
187 107 Karen Windle Trawden AC F60 1:01:19
188 38 Lynne Hawthornthwaite Trawden AC F45 1:03:18
189 24 Hilary Farren Rossendale Harriers F60 1:05:08
190 200 Josie Jackson Skipton AC F 1:05:12
192 131 Julie Carman Trawden AC F65 1:06:04
193 19 Sheralyn Warburton Accrington Road Runners F50 1:06:23
194 25 Karen Figiel Accrington Road Runners F60 1:06:37
196 62 Heather Whalley Red Rose Runners F 1:10:55
198 109 Sharon Wilson Ribblevalley Runners F45 1:10:59
199 146 Christine Leathley Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F75 1:13:33
200 73 Karin Goss Clayton-le- Moors Harriers F75 1:14:43

- 84 Louise Emery Ribblevalley Runners F40 DNF
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